
CHECKLIST OF INDIANA STATE DOCUMENTS 

Indiana State Library Compiled by: 
140 N. Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

Indiana State Documents Coordinator 
(317) 232-3668 

Volume 13, 1985 Annual Cumulation 

Documents received at the State Library during Jan.- Dec. 1985, compiled by the 
Indiana State Documents Coordinator. 

NOTE: If you have any questions about the Checklist, the Documents Depository Act of 
1973, (P.L. 27) or about sending your material to the State Library, please contact 
the coordinator (232-3668). 

REMINDER: If you want to order documents which appear in the issues of the Checklist 
contact the state agencies which have prepared them. The State Library usually does 
not have enough of these publications to fill your request. Call numbers are for the 
Indiana Division collection. 

➔<Starred items are generally not distributed to the public. Other state 
documents listed in the Checklist also may not be available. 

$Indicates a Serial title. 
+Indicates a depository item. 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF - 912 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2524). 
1. Roster of State and Local Officials of the State of Indiana 1984. 1985. 

[for sale $1.00 per copy] (1328.8 I385ro). 
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF - Rm. 507 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3114). 

2. Evaluation of the options available to the State of Indiana for providing 
its office space requirements through 1995. Prepared by Hammer. 

3. 

AGING & 
4. 
5. 

6. 
7. 
8. 

9. 

Siler. George. Associates. Jan.15, 1985. 
Report of professional service contracts for state agencies calendar 

year 1984. [$31.47] OCLC #12686198 (1353.9 I385ar). 
COMMUNITY SERVICES, DEPT. ON - 115 N. Pa. St., Indpls. 46204 (232-7000). 

Claim automation manual Title III programs. Jan. 1, 1984. 
Community services block grant. State plan fiscal 1984. 1985. 

(1362.5 C734). 
Contract audit guide (1984 revision). 
Home weatherization: An analysis June 1984 (1363.58 H7652). OCLC# 13337828 
Home weatherization plan 1983, 1984, 1985. OCLC #128355053 

(1363.58 H765). 
Indiana long-term care report. (Maintaining long-term care clients at 

home: Costs of in-home service as a function of level of 
impairment). March 1983. 

1 



10. Low income home energy assistance program (LIHEAP) Fiscal 1983. 1984. 
OCLC #12828178 (1363.58 P965L). 

11. Meal site directory (1985?). OCLC #08314013 (1362.63 M482). 
12. 1984-85 State plan on aging. OCLC #04102765 (1362.6 I385sp). 
13. Pre-expenditure report and annual services plan July 1, 1983 - June 30, 

1984; July 1, 1984 - June 30, 1985; July 1, 1985 - June 30, 1986. 
OCLC #11189764 (1361.6 I385pr). 

14. Profile of human services programs in the State of Indiana. August 3, 1984. 
15. Project SAFE. An analysis June, 1984; June 1985 OCLC #13100185 

(1363.58 P965a). 
16. Project SAFE training manual 1984; 1984-85. OCLC #09820139 (1361 P964). 
17. Service policy and general policy index (1985?). 
18. USDA temporary emergency food assistance program. Indiana State plan 

and commodity distribution guide. FY 1985. Jan. 1, 1985 FY 1984. 
(1383.8 U84). 

Social Services Division. 
19. Day care recipient eligibility manual. Indiana Title XX social 

services block grant. June 1985. 
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD - 1330 W. Mich. St., Indpls., 46206 (633-0610) 

20. Annual report 1984-1985. OCLC #05905932 (1614.71 I385r). 
ARTS COMMISSION - 32 E. Washington St., 6th Floor, Indpls. 46204 (232-1286). 

21. Annual Report, 1983-1984. OCLC #2240836 (1706 I385r). 
22. Directory of arts services organizations. [1985?] 
23. Grant guidelines and applications 1985-86. 1706 I385gr. OCLC#l0772993. 
24. +Indiana arts in education resource guide. 1985. [A cooperative project 

of the Young Audiences of Indiana, Indiana Department of Education, 
Indiana Arts Commission] 

25. $Indiana Arts Quarterly. Fall 1985. [New title and format - previously 
IAC News] (1706 1385n). 

26. Indiana local arts agencies Feb. 1985. [photocopy] 
27. +Reach, Curriculum materials to coordinate with "Indiana: Reflections 

of the Past - Images of the Future" 1985. [REACH Bus Program 
funded by Ind. Arts Commission, NEA, Ind. Dept. of Education, 
Ind. State Museum, Ind. Dept. of Natural Resources, Vincennes 
University, IHB] 

28. +Reach. A handbook. 1985. [Teacher's guide to curriculum materials] 
[REACH Bus Program funding by Indiana Arts Commission, NEA, Ind. 
Dept. of Education, Ind. State Museum, Ind. Dept. of Natural 
Resources, Vincennes University, IHB] 

ATTORNEY GENERAL - Rm. 219 State House, Indpls. IN 46204 (232-6201). 
29. +Opening the doors to Indiana Government. A guide to the Open Door Law. 

1985. [Additional copies sixty cents each] 
Protection Division. 
30. 1984 report. OCLC #07717951 (1381.3 1385a). 

AUDITOR OF STATE - Rm. 235 State House, Indpls. 46204. (232-3301). 
31. +Annual report ending June 30, 1984. (1336 I). 

BUDGET AGENCY - 212 State House, Indpls. 46204. (232-5610). 
32. +State of Indiana budget report for the biennium July 1, 1985 to June 30, 

1987 submitted to Robert D. Orr. 1985. (1336 lb). 

2. 



COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF - One N. Capitol, Suite 700, Indpls. 46204-2248 (232-8800). 
33. +The State House 1888 to present. [1985] 
Agriculture, Division of. 
34. +Indiana agricultural export directory, 1985. OCLC #07828628 

(1382.41 1385). 
Economic Analysis, Div. of. 
35. +A guide to Business Development Programs in Indiana. 1985 Directory 

by Craig Stine. 1985. OCLC #12492161 (1338.9007 58586g). 
Energy Policy, Div. of. 
36. Energy and Communication Films and Video cassette by Shaukat Naeem. 

March, 1985. 
37. Staff Development through film prepared by Shaukat Naeem. Nov. 1984. 
38. Staff Development through film. A progress report prepared by Shaukat 

Naeem. July 1985. 
Tourism Development Division. 
39. +Bed and breakfast inns of Indiana. 1982. [1984] 
40. +Indiana festival map 1985. OCLC #10821924 (IMap 394.2 H789). 

COMPENSATION TASK FORCE - Rm. 513 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3056) 
41. Final report 1985. OCLC #12956787 (1351.12 I385fi). 

CORRECTION, DEPT. OF - 804 State Office Bldg., Indpls., 46204 (232-5766). 
Industry and Farm Programs. 
42. Catalog of products and services. 1985. (Ip331.51 no. 8). 
Research and Statistics Collection. 
43. +Offender population movement fiscal year 1984-85. 

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF - Rm. 229 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6667). 
44. +Building bridges between schools and communities. Using the arts in 

education. Handbook 1982 reprinted with revisions winter 1984-85 
in cooperation with the Indiana Historical Bureau and Indiana Arts 
Commission. OCLC #12432526 (1700.7 B932). 

45. Indiana school corporations 1984/85. $2.00. (1912.772 Ip [Map]). 
Educational Information & Research Division. 
46. Report 1983-84 of statistical information for Indiana school corporations. 

1985. (1379 I385r). 
Special Education, Division of. 
47. Special camp survey [published in CEC Newsletter - Indiana Federation 

Council for Exceptional Children, Vol. 22 #5 Summer, 1985] 
EDUCATION EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD - 9247 N. Meridian, Indpls. (844-4161). 

48. +Annual report 1984. OCLC #12432526 (1371.1 I385re). 
EGG BOARD - Poultry Science Bldg., Purdue Univ., W. Lafayette, IN 47907 

(317-494-8517) 
49. Annual report 1983-84. (1636.5 I385r). 

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION - 10 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-7671). 
50. Occupational wage survey, special report. Michiana, Lake County, Northern 

Indiana Job Alliance, Kankakee Valley, Marion, Madison-Grant. 
Labor Market Information & Statistical Service. 
51. +County employment patterns, 1984. July 1985. (I331 I385ce). 
52. Need for workers in selected occupations related to vocational 

and technical education programs, 1984-1985 (Statewide), 
August 1984. OCLC #6928797 (1331.1 I385nec). 

53. Occupational wage survey special report (wage fact sheet): Plymouth 
(Marshall Co.), Frankfort (Clinton Co.), Warsaw (Kosciusko Co.), 

3. 



Lagrange Co., Lafayette (Tippecanoe Co.), White County, Western 
Indiana (Clay, Parke, Putnam, Vermillion Counties & Terre Haute), 
Crawfordsville (Montgomery Co.), Connersville (Fayette Co.), 
Richmond (Wayne Co.). 

54. Occupational wage survey 1983 earnings for selected occupations in manufac­
turing industries: DeKalb Co., Frankfort (Clinton Co.), Greenfield 
(Hancock Co.), Huntington (Huntington Co.), Jeffersonville (Clark 
Co.), New Albany (Floyd Co.), Seymour (Jackson Co.), 
Shelbyville (Shelby Co.), South Bend (St. Joseph Co.), Wabash 
Co. (1331.2 (I385o). 

55. Staffing patterns in federal, state and local government in Indiana. 
Jan. 1985. OES Program. OCLC #10733322 (1331.1 S779f). 
Occupational wage survey 1983 Seymour (Jackson Co.). (1331.2 I385o). 

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY COMMISSION - Rm. 100 State Office Bldg,, 100 N. Senate Ave. 
Indpls. 46204. 

56. +Final report December 1984. OCLC #12392547 (1353.9 I385fi). 
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS - Rm. 1025 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3960). 

57. Report July 1, 1983 to June 30, 1984. 1985. (1332.1 183/84). 
FIRE PREVENTION & BLDG. SAFETY - 1099 N. Meridian St., Suite 900, Indpls. 46204 

(232-6125). 
58. +Before you remodel: a guide for home buyers and remodelers. 1985. 

[leaflet] 
59. +Report to the governor fiscal year 1984/85. 

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - 206 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-4567). 
60. Governor's Conference on Aging proceedings 1983. 1984. (1362.6 I385g). 
61. Hoosier Celebration Eighty-Eight. 1985. [promotional brochure] 
62. Rules approved LSA #85: 30, 36, 39, 49, 50, 51, 53, 59, 60, 63, 66, 67, 

68, 70, 72, 74, 76, 77, 78, 79, 81, 82, 83, 84, 86, 87, 91, 
93, 94, 95, 98, 99, 100, 101, 103, 104, 112, 113, 115, 122. 
D.O.W.#14. 

63. Rules disapproved. +Medical licensing board's proposed rules 
concerning chelation therapy; 84-85. 

GOVERNOR'S SOIL RESOURCES STUDY COMMISSION - 608 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 
(232-4022). 

64. +Indiana's erosion and sedimentation situation report to the Commission 
Nov. 1984. OCLC #12647027 (1631.45 1385). 

GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE TO REDUCE DRUNK DRIVING - 219 N. Senate, 3rd Floor, 
EDP Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-1251). 

65. +Alcohol and driving a crash course 1984. [leaflet]. 
66. +If I do I might get caught, but I doubt it: abstracted summary of 

findings from a final report on the Citizens' attitude survey 
prepared by Brian S. Vargus. March 1985. 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF - A-102 State Board of Health Bldg., 1330 W. Mich. St., 
Indpls. 46202 (633-8400). 

67. Annual report 1984. (1614). 
68. Assessment of statewide health needs, Indiana 1985. [draft] 
69. 1985-85 Telephone Directory. 
70. Organization chart Feb. 1985. 
71. Summary of priority health needs in Indiana 1985. [draft] 
72. +Table 1. Provisional estimates of the population of counties: July 1, 

1983. 

4. 



Health Planning & Policy Development. 
73. +Assessment of statewide health needs. Indiana 1985. Analysis base. 

1985. OCLC #10647039 (1614 A845). 
74. +Assessment of statewide health needs. Summary of priority health needs 

in Indiana. OCLC #10647007 (1614 A8452). 
75. Inventory and analysis of Indiana amulatory health care services. 

May 1985. 
Hospital and Institutional Services. 
76. Directory. Indiana general and special hospitals. Ambulatory surgical 

centers. End stage renal disease services. Psychiatric hospitals 
and community mental health centers. Developmental disabilities 
institutions. 1985. OCLC #05911763 (1362 I385i). 

Office of Health Planning & Policy Development. 
77. +Adult day care in Indiana. Jan. 1985. OCLC #12283715 (1362.6 A2448). 
78. Guidelines for·medical rehabilitation facilities and services. Draft 

for review purposes only. January 1985. 
Public Health Statistics. 
79. +A report of health, physical education, and recreation research projects 

completed or in progress in the State of Indiana in 1984. 
OCLC #07189181 (1613.05 R425). 

HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION FOR - 143 W. Market St., 4th Fl., Indpls. (232-1900). 
80. Annual report 1984. (1378.1 I385an). 
81. Budget recommendations for the 1985-87 biennium. Dec. 1984. 
82. Fact sheet budget recommendations for the 1985-87 biennium. Dec.14, 1984. 
83. Indiana higher education 1984 fact book. May 1985. OCLC #12099921 

HIGHWAYS, 
84. 
85. 

(1378 I385ihe). 
DEPARTMENT OF - 1101 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-5526). 
+Indiana state highway system 1985. [Map] 
Inventory of bridges on state highway system of Indiana 1985. 
OCLC #08007813 (1624.25 162). 

Research & Training Center. 
86. Summary of Indiana Dept. of Highway research project 1981-84. 

OCLC #09915912 (1625.7 S955). 
Safety Office. 
87. $Personal injury and motor vehicle accident summary Jan.-Feb. 1985+. 

OCLC #12120559 (1625.7 I385sda). 
HISTORICAL BUREAU - 140 North Senate Avenue, Indpls. 46204 (232-2537). 

88. Biographical directory of the Indiana General Assembly, 1901-1984. 
Vol. Two. Justin Walsh, General Editor. 1984. [$20.00, IHB 
140 N. Senate Avenue, Indpls., IN 46204 OCLC #11886887 or 
#7281702 (11920 B615g). 

89. +Folklore in the classroom. Workbook. 1985. [$5.00] OCLC #12277250 
(1398 F666fi). 

90. +Indiana, The Early Years, Education Broadsides. 1985. 
91. +Occasional publication, number two. The Lincoln Image. Feb. 1985. 
92. +The Portraits of Indiana's Governors on display. Jan. 1985 [leaflet]. 

HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCING AUTHORITY - One N. Capitol Ave., Indpls. 46204. 
93. Program guide. [1985?] OCLC #12956790 (1362.1 I385p). 

5. 



INDUSTRIAL BOARD - Rm. 601 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3808). 
Violent Crimes Compensation Division. 
94. Annual report, 1984. OCLC #12358461 (1362.88 I385va). 

JOB TRAINING COORDINATING COUNCIL, INDIANA. 
95. +Annual report Oct. 1, 1983-June 30, 1984. (1331.137 I385a). 

LABOR, DIVISION OF - 1013 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2663). 
Research & Statistics Dept. 
96. +Characteristics of occupational injuries and illnesses in Indiana 1983. 

OCLC #8290371 (331.82 I385osc). 
97. +Number and rates of occupational injuries and illn~sses in Indiana 

1983. May 1985. OCLC #09980938 (1331.82 I385osn). 
LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY - 302 State House, Indpls. 46202 (232-9556) 

98. Digest of Acts 1984. OCLC #7017724 (1348.772 I385d). 
99. +Final report of the commission on state tax and financing policy. 

Dec. 1984. 
100. Final report of the Computer Needs and Assessment Commission. Nov.l, 1985. 
101. Final report on the Indiana Commission on Autism. Nov. 1, 1985. 
102. Final report of the Interim Study Committee on Abandoned Railroad land. 

Nov. 1, 1985. 
103. Final report of the Interim Study Committee on Automobile Emissions 

testing. Nov. 1985. 
104. --------------------------------------------on Handicapped Persons. 

Nov. 1, 1985. 
105. --------------------------------------------on Poor Relief. Nov.l, 1985 .. 
106. --------------------------------------------on Private Schools and 

Child Care. Nov. 1, 1985. 
107. --------------------------------------------on Probation Services and 

Indigent Counsel. Nov. 1, 1985. 
108. --------------------------------------------on Special Education/ 

School Finance. Nov. 1, 1985. 
109. --------------------------------------------on Uniform Marital Property 

Act. Nov. 1, 1985. 
110. --------------------------------------------on Utility Issues. 

Nov. 1, 1985. 
111. Final report of the Space Utilization Subcommittee of the Legislative 

Council. Nov. 1, 1985. 
112. First report of the Interim Study Committee on Election Law. Nov. 1, 1985. 
113. Laws enacted by the 104th General Assembly at the first regular session 

(1985) 2 Vol. (I345.l 1385). 
114. Report of the Commission on State Tax and Financing Policy. Nov. 1, 1985. 
115. Telephone directory, Indiana General Assembly 1985-1986. 
Fiscal Management Analysis, Office of. 
116. Performance audit of State Board of Tax Commissioners, State Board of 

Accounts, Treasurer of State's Office Board of Depositories, 
Dept. of Revenue, Indiana Revenue Board, Common School Fund, Land 
Division, Office of Auditor of State. May 1985. 

117. +Taxation of motor boats in Indiana. August, 1985. 
LIBRARY, INDIANA STATE - 140 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 (232-3692). 

118. Indiana long-range plan for library services and development. 1985-1990. 
Jan. 1985. [two copies sent to all Indiana libraries] 
OCLC #11596169 (Il21 13851). 

6. 



119. Model Policy Statement [affirmative action] 1985. OCLC #05814293 
(1331.133 I385asa). 

Extension Division. 
120. +Statistics of Indiana libraries 1984. (I27 I385sa). 

MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF - 429 N. Pa. St., Indpls. 46204 (232-7844). 
121. Directory 1985. OCLC #12092242 (I362.2 D598). 
Management Information Services Division. 
122. +Annual statistics 1985. OCLC #03620273 (I362.2 A615s). 

MOTOR VEHICLES, BUREAU OF - 401 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2800). 
123. Cash audit, calendar year 1984. (Ip629.2 #162). 
124. +History of Indiana license plates revised 10/85. [photocopy] 
125. +Indiana driver's manual, August 1985. (1629.2 I385d). 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPT. OF - 608 State Office Bldg., Indpls.46204 (232-4020). 
126. Annual report 1983-1984. (1634.9 I385r). 
Fish & Game, Division of. 
127. Reproductive seasons of eight freshwater mussels from the Wabash, 

White, and East fork of the White Rivers of Indiana. 1968. 
OCLC #12956430 (1639.42 B613r). 

Fish & Wildlife, Division of. 
128. $Focus v.l #1 + Oct. 1985+. [1st issue free. Beginning in 1986 Focus 

will be available on a subscription basis for a small fee] 
OCLC #1283421 (I799 F652). 

129. +Hoosier record buck program, 1984. OCLC #10139317 (1599.7 H789). 
130. +Indiana 1985 early migratory game bird hunting seasons and 

regulations. [1985?] [pamphlet] 
131. Indiana 1985 fishing regulations. [1985?] [booklet] 
132. Indiana 1985 hunting & trapping regulations. [1985?] [booklet] 
133. +Indiana off-road vehicle laws. Revised July 1985. [pamphlet] 
134. +Indiana snowmobile laws. Revised July 1985. [pamphlet] 
135. +Management series #16. Fish pond management in Indiana [1984?] 

OCLC #01795088 (I639.9 M266). 
136. +Management series #17. Grouse and turkey management by Donald 

Buckland. [1984?] (I639.9 M266). 
137. +Management series #19. Deer damage control by Donald Buckland. [1985?] 

(I639.9 M266). 
138. +Management series #20. Sport fishes of Indiana. [1985?] (1639.9 M266). 
139. +1985 Indiana migratory game bird hunting seasons and regulations. [1985] 

[pamphlet] 
140. +Where to fish in Indiana [1984?] [brochure] OCLC #07828644 (1799.1 W567). 
Geological Survey. 
141. +Directory of abrasives, ceramics, clay and shale, and gypsum producers 

In Indiana by Nelson R. Shaffer and Donald D. Carr. Sept. 1984. 
OCLC #11540486 (I666.4 S525d). 

142. +Directory of dimension stone quarries in Indiana by Donald D. Carr and 
Curtis H. Ault. Jan. 1985. OCLC #8038323 (1622.22 Clld). 

143. +Mineral Economics Series #30. 
Oil development and production in Indiana during 1983 by G. L. 
Carpenter and Stanley J. Keller 1984. OCLC #56000062 (1338.2 039). 

144. +Miscellaneous map #41. 
Map of Indiana showing locations of coal and industrial minerals 
operations by Nelson R. Shaffer. 1984. (I557 I385na). 

7. 



145. +Miscellaneous maps #42, #43, #44. 
Map showing bedrock topography of the Teays Valley, Western (#42)/ 
Central (43)/Eastern(44)/North-Central, Indiana by Thomas M. Bruns, S. 
Michael Logan and W. J. Steen. 1985. (1557 I385ma). 

146. +Occasional paper #42. 
Geology for environmental planning in Starke County, Indiana. By 
Edward J. Hartke 1984. OCLC #3466208 (1551 13850). 

147. +Occasional paper #43. 
Spickert knob formation (new), Borden Group in Indiana. By Carl 
B. Rexroad and N. Gary Lane. 1984. (1551 13850). 

148. +Occasional paper #44. 
Time required for the erosion of Clifty and Butler ravines. By 
Glenn Culbertson and J. Archer Culbertson. 1984. (1551 I385o). 

149. +Occasional paper #45. 
Indiana gravity base network. 1981. By Joseph Whaley. 1984. 
(1551 13850). 

150. +Occasional paper #46. 
Data base for deep wells in Indiana. By Peggy A. Bassett and 
Brian D. Keith. 1984. (1551 13850). 

151. +Occasional paper #47. 
Lithostratigraphy of the Sauls Sequence in Indiana. By John B. 
Droste and John B. Patton. 1984. (1551 I385o). 

152. +Occasional paper #48. 
Sedimentology of the Coal Creek Fan, Fountain County, Indiana. By 
Gordon S. Fraser and David A. Fishbaugh. 1985. (1551 13850). 

153. +Occasional paper #49. 
Genereation of vertically incident seismograms. By L. Neil Frazer, 
David L. Bates, and Albert J. Rudman. 1985. (1551 I385o). 

154. +Special Report #33. 
Trepostome bryosoa from the Dillsboro formation (Cincinnatian series) 
of Southeastern Indiana. 1985. (1550 I385sr). 

Historic Preservation & Archaeology, Division of. 
155. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory, Delaware County. 

[interim report] July 1985. OCLC #05239555 (1977.2 I385his). 
156. +Indiana historic sites and structures inventory. Jay County 

[interim report] July 1985. OCLC #05239555 (1977.2 I385his). 
157. +Indiana historic sites & structures inventory Madison Co.[interim report] 

Oct. 1984. OCLC #05239555 (1977.2 I385his). 
158. + Indiana historic sites & structures inventory Posey Co.[interim report.] 

Feb. 1985. OCLC #05239555 (1977.2 I385his). 
Law Enforcement Division. 
159. +Dove hunting and illegal baiting: Questions and answers. [1985?] 

[pamphlet] 
160. +Indiana boating laws. Aug. 1983. 
Outdoor Recreation, Division of. 
161. +Indiana canoe liveries July 1984. [leaflet] 
162. +Publications available to you through: DNR.[1985] 

8. 



Public Information & Education Division. 
163. Film library. Updated, 2/84. [leaflet] 
164. New attractions. Dec. 1984. [leaflet - new additions to the film 

library] 
State Parks, Division of. 
165. +Arts in the park. 1985. 
166. +Brown County State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
167. Canyon Inn [leaflet]. 
168. +Chain O'Lakes State Park trail map. Jan. 1984. [leaflet] 
169. +Clifty Falls State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
170. Clifty Inn [leaflet]. 
171. +The Great Getaways 1984-1985. 
172. +Harmonie State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
173. +Indiana Dunes State Parks [1981]. 
174. +Indiana recreation guide 1985. OCLC #9364577 (1790 R311). 
175. +Indiana State Parks friends gifts catalog [1984?]. 
176. +Indiana State Parks [brochure] 1984. 
177. +Lincoln State Park [1980]. 
178. +McCormick's Creek State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
179. +Mounds State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
180. +Ouabache State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
181. +Pokagon State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
182. +Potato Creek State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
183. Potawatomi Inn. [leaflet] 
184. +Shades State Park trail map. Jan. 1984. [leaflet] 
185. +Shakamak State Park trail map. Jan. 1984. [leaflet] 
186. Spring Mill Inn [leaflet]. 
187. +Spring Mill State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
188. +Tippecanoe River State Park trail map. Jan. 1984. [leaflet] 
189. Turkey Run Inn [leaflet]. 
190. Turkey Run State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
191. +Versailles State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 
192. +Whitewater Memorial State Park trail map. Jan. 1984 [leaflet]. 

OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT - 7Fl I.S.T.A. Building, Indpls. 46204 (232-8506). 
193. Governor's coordination and special services plan. Program years 1984 & 

1985. (1353. 97 1385g) 
194. Instructions for modifying the program year 1984 and 1985. Job trai~ing 

plan. Issued February 4, 1985. OCLC #13297000 (1353.97 1385gsiJ 
195. Job training plan instructions for private industry councils and chief ·) 

elected officials. Program year 1986-1987. #13286671 (1353-97 1385gJ 
196. $The Journal Vol. 2 #1, Jan. 4, 1985+ OCLC #12099957 (1331.2592 J86). 
197. Management and cost principles for administering job training programs#l3291671 

under the Job Training Act. Program year 1984. Revised 7-1-84. (1353.971385gsm 
198. Participant management information system for administering job 

training programs under the Job Training Partnership Act. 
Program year 1985. Revised 7-1-85. OCLC#l3286693 (1353.97 1385gs) 

199. State of Indiana policy for vocational education, training, and 
employment. Sept. 30, 1982. [in cooperation with Indiana Dept. 
of Commerce, Employment Security Div., Rehabilitation Services, 
State Board of Vocational & Technical Education]. 

9. 



PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT - Rm. 513 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3056). 
200. Classification plan and salary schedule. Oct. 1984; July 1985 

(I351. 6 I385p). 
201. Employee performance appraisal rater handbook. July 1983. 
202. +The Indiana State merit service. [1985? [leaflet] 

PORT COMMISSION - P. 0. Box 189, Portage, IN 46368. 
203. Annual report, 1984. (I386 I385re). 
204. +Burns International Harbor. Jan. 1985. [brochure] 

POSTSECONDARY PROPRIETARY EDUCATION, INDIANA COMMISSION ON - Rm. 804, 32 E. 
Washington St., Indpls. 46204 (232-1320). 

205. Directory of accredited institutions effective June 30, 1984; 
June 30, 1985. OCLC #7629915 (1378.01 D598a). 

206. 1984 Annual report. 1985. OCLC #10967827 (1371.42 I385rp). 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION - 901 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-2705) 

207. Utility rates of return: a comparative analysis. Nov. 1984. OCLC #12152198 
(1351.87 U89). [limited number received for depository program]. 

PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPT. OF - 701 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-4705). 
208. +A graphic overview of Indiana's Public Welfare programs for fiscal year 

1985. (I361 I385go). 
209. +Semi-annual statistical report July-Dec. 1984. Mar. 1985. Jan.-June 1985. 

Sept. 1985. (I361 I385sta). 
Child Welfare Division. 
210. [List of Day Care centers in Indiana. Photocopy] 1985. ($3.50). 

REHABILITATION SERVICES BOARD - 1019 Ill. Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-6503). 
211. Annual report 1984. OCLC#9209040 (1371.42 I385rs). 
212. State plan for rehabilitation services, update 1982-85. (I62 1385th). 

SECRETARY OF STATE - 201 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-6531). 
213. +Election report 1984. 1985. (I324 I385g). 
214. Indiana rules and regulations for the administration of the Uniform 

Commercial Code. 1981. 
215. +1983 Summary of lobbyist statements and reports. 

SOCIAL SERVICES FISCAL OFFICE - 115 N. Pennsylvania St., Indpls. 46204 (232-7000). 
216. Procedures manual recipient eligibility & claims processing. Indiana 

Title XX social services block grant. June 1983. 
STATE CHEMIST - [Dept. of Biochemistry, Purdue University, Agricultural Experiment 

Station, West Lafayette, IN] 
217. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report. Fall 1984. July 1-Dec. 31, 1984. 

OCLC #08012549 (1631.81 1385). 
STATE COURT ADMINISTRATION - Rm. 323 State House, Indpls. 46204 (232-2542). 

218. Indiana judicial report 1984. OCLC #06316059 (I347 I385i). 
STATE FAIR BOARD - State Fair Grounds (923-3431). 

219. Agriculture, horticulture and wine art premium list, 1985. (1606 I385a). 
220. 4-H & FFA premium list, 1985. (I606 I385cl). 
221. Home and family arts premium list, 1985. OCLC #10201861 (1606 I385fa). 
222. Livestock premium list, 1985. (I606 13851). 
223. Official program 1985. (1606 13850). 
224. Poultry, rabbit and pigeon premium list, 1985. (1606 I385p). 

10. 



STATE HOUSING BOARD - 25 W. Georgia St., Indpls. 462225 (232-7055). 
225. +Making Indiana a better place to live. The programs and services of 

the Indiana State Housing Board. 1985. 
STATE OFFICE BUILDING COMMISSION - Rm. 501 State Office Bldg., Indpls. IN 46204 

(232-2302). 
226. Cost analysis of the Indiana State Capitol complex master plan. 

1984-1985. 
227. Indiana Capitol complex master plan 1984-1985. 

STATE POLICE - Rm. 302 State Office Bldg., 100 N. Senate Ave., Indpls. 46204 
(232-8241). 

228. Equal employment opportunity affirmative action plan. 1985. 
OCLC #1249123 (1331.133 I385asp). 

229. +Indiana traffic deaths 1984. OCLC #10201861 (I312 I385t). 
230. Summary of motor vehicle traffic accidents annual 1984. 

STREAM POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD - 336 State Board of Health Bldg., 1330 W. Mich. 
Indpls. 46202 (633-0700). 

231. Annual report 1984. (I628 I385rp). 
232. Notice of public hearing of proposed amended rule 330IAC 1-1. 
233. Program plan FY 86, preliminary draft June 15, 1985. 

STATE STUDENT ASSISTANCE COMMISSION - 964 N. Pa. St., Indpls. 46204 (232-2350). 
234. +Indiana educational loan repayment assistance fund (loan forgiveness) 

[fact sheet and application form] 1985. 
235. +Indiana teacher shortage financial assistance fund (teacher re­

training fact sheet and application form) 1985. 
236. +1983-85 report. July 1985. OCLC #08631129 (378.3 I385r). 

TEACHER'S RETIREMENT FUND - 506 State Office Bldg., Indpls. 46204 (232-3869). 
237. Annual report 1984. (1371.17 I385rf). 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF - 300 Harrison Bldg., Indpls.46204 (232-1470). 
238. Indiana State rail plan 1985 update. Jan. 1985. OCLC #07390163 

(I385 I385rtc). 
239. 1984 annual report. 1985. OCLC #07355721 (1388.4 S797). 
240. +Section 16(b)2 program guide July 1984. 
241. State of Indiana 1985 rail system map. Nov. 1984. OCLC #08071423 

(I385 I385). 
Public Transportation, Div. of. 
242. State management plan for the section 18 nonurbanized Public Transportation 

Program. April 1984. 
VOCATIONAL EDUCATION, INDIANA ADVISORY COUNCIL ON - Rm. 524 Illinois Bldg. 

Indpls. 46204 (232-1981). 
243. +Dialog Day Model and Guide. August 1985. 
244. +Public's expectations of vocational education. 1984. 

VOCATIONAL & TECHNICAL BOARD - 401 Illinois Bldg. Indpls, 46204 (232-1814). 
245. +Vocational/Technical Education Building the workforce for the 90's. 

Unabridged version of the Indiana State Plan for Vocational 
education FY 86. July 1985. (1371.42 I385va). 

11. 



INSTITUTIONS 

EVANSVILLE STATE HOSPITAL. 
246. Report 1984. (1362.2 IS 83/84). 

LARUE D. CARTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL. 
247. Annual report. 1983-84. (1362.2 IL). 

STATE DEVELOPMENT CENTER, MUSCATATUCK. 
248. Annual report 1983-84; 1984-85. (1362.3 Ic385r). 

STATE HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER, FORT WAYNE. 
249. 1983-84 Report. (1362.3). 

STATE HOSPITAL, CENTRAL, 
250. Annual report 1983-84. (1362.2 Ic). 

STATE HOSPITAL, LOGANSPORT. 
251. Annual report 1984. (1362.2). 

STATE HOSPITAL, MADISON. 
252. A new day: information guide to Madison State Hospital. Revised 1979. 

STATE HOSPITAL, NEW CASTLE. 
253. Annual report 1983-1984. (1362.25 183/84). 

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY, MUNCIE. 
254. 89th Commencement. May 18, 1985; 90th Commencement August 16, 1985. 

(1378 Bl87r). 
255. Financial report year ending June 30, 1984. (1378 Bl87fr). 
Bureau of Business Research (College of Business). 
256. Applying business and entrepeneurship for Indiana: 1985. 
257. Report 17. Economic impact of Ball State University on Muncie and 

Delaware County by Joseph D. Brown and Timothy R. Montgomery 
1984. OCLC #10548818 (1658 W926b). 

258. Report 18. East Central Indiana manpower skills of technical and 
professional skills in manufacturing by Michael C. Seeborg and 
Laura K. Byrum 1985. ($3.90). OCLC #09518663 (1658 R425re). 

School of Continuing Education. 
259. Sixty years of outreach and public service. The history of continuing 

education at Ball State University, by James K. Danglade. 1985. 
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, MUNCIE. 

260. Honor roll of donors 1984. March 1985. (Ip378 Bl87 No. 40). 

12. 



PURDUE UNIVERSITY, LAFAYETTE. 
261. Affirmative action compliance program. April 1, 1984 through March 31, 

1985 and April 1, 1985 through March 31, 1986. OCLC #2681575 
(1331.133 P985a). 

262. Campus accessibility guide 1984-1985. 
263. Engineering and technology at Purdue. Comparison guide for students, 

parents, counselors, employers, educators. Jan. 1984. 
264. Financial report 1983-84. OCLC#5179259 (1378 P985fi). 
265. 1983-84 annual report. Turkey market development council. [Poultry 

Science Bldg. 317-494-8517] OCLC #12028849 (1381.41 T939a). 
266. Purdue Memorial Union Stewart Center [1984?] (Ip378 P985 #534). 
267. Purdue University calendar projected schedule of events. 1985-88. 

Revised Aug.l, 1985. (1378 P985pcp). 
268. Purdue University Press 1985/86 catalog. 
269. Religious life at Purdue [1984?] OCLC #08362631 (1378 P985reL). 
270. 23rd progress report (July 1, 1983-June 30, 1984) on materials science 

research. Nov. 30, 1984. OCLC #10467397 (I620.l P985m). 
271. University regulations. A reference book for students, staff and faculty. 
272. A walking tour 1983-84. (Ip378 P985 #500). 
273. Welcome to Purdue campus map 1984-85. OCLC #11061505 (I378 P985c). 
Agricultural Experiment Station. 
274. Indiana fertilizer tonnage report, Spring 1985, Jan. 1, 1985 to 

June 30, 1985. (1631.81 1385). 
275. Research bulletin #980. Application of Duality and flexible functional 

forms; the case of the Multiproduct Firm by Thomas W. Hertel. 
Sept. 1984. (I630.7 P985b). 

276. Research Bulletin #981. The analysis of five-sided furniture cases by 
E. Eckelman and M. Resheidat. June 1985. (I630.7 P985b). 

277. Research bulletin #982. Cooperative and proprietary agribusiness. 
Comparison of performance, by L. F. Schrader, E. M. Babb, 
R. D. Boynton and M. G. Lang. April 1985. OCLC #10839637 
(I630.7 P985b). 

278. Soil survey of Jefferson County, Indiana. 1985. OCLC #12301565 
(I631 Ije385). 

279. Soil survey of Lawrence County, Indiana 1985. OCLC #11966997 
(1631 ILw385). 

280. Soil survey of Ripley County and part of Jennings County, IN. April 1985. 
OCLC #11940963 (I631 Iri385 1935). 

281. Station Bulletins OCLC#lll54275 (1630.72 S797). (Copies may be 
obtained by writing the author of the Bulletin at Purdue Univ.). 
Station bulletin #401. Corn insecticide evaluations 1982. Turpin, F.T. 
and Bergman, M.K. Department of Entamology. Jan. 1985. 

282. ---------------- #402. Porter spring oat. Ohm, H.W., Patterson, F .L. 
Foster, J.E., Shaner, G.E., Roberts, J.J. and Day, K.M. Jan.1983. 

283. ---------------- #403. 1982 hybrid popcorn performance trails. 
Ashman, R.B. Jan. 1983. 

284. ---------------- #404. Williams 82 soybean in Indiana. Wilcox, 
J.R., Roach, M.T., Athow, K.L., Laviolette, F.A., Abney, 
T.S. and Richards, T.L. Feb. 1983. 

13. 



285. Station bulletin #405. Lawrence soybean in Indiana. Wilcox, J.R., 
Roach, M.T., Athow, K.L., Laviolette, F.A., Abney, T.S. 
and Richards, T.L. Feb. 1983. 

286. ---------------- #406. Performance of public soybean varieties in 
Indiana. Wilcox, J.R., Roach, M.T., Athow, K.L., Laviolette, 
F.A., Abney, T.S. and Richards, T.L. Feb. 1983. 

287. ---------------- #407. Hobbit soybean in Indiana. Wilcox, J.R., 
Roach, M.T., Athow, K.L., Laviolette, F.A., Abney, T.S. and 
Richards; T.L. Feb. 1983. 

288. ---------------- #408. An analysis of U.S. farm commodity program 
alternatives for corn and soybeans under different export 
growth scenarios. Edelman, M.A. and Martin, M.A. Jan. 1983. 

289. ---------------- #409. REPFARM: Documentation of the computer 
model. McCarl, B.A. and Pheasant, J. Jan. 1983. 

290. ---------------- #410. GEN3 - A simulation model for resource 
policy evaluation. Tyner, W.E., Kalter, R.J., Baker, T.G. 
and Broderick, J.W. March 1983. 

291. ---------------- #411. Growth of Agri-Business firms. Grain, farms 
supplies and cheese. Babb, E.M. March 1983. 

292. ---------------- #412. Soil characterization in Indiana: VIII. 
1980 data. Franzmeier, D.P. April 1983. 

293. ---------------- #413. Performance of commercial grain sorghum 
hybrids in Indiana, 1982. Bacon, R.K., Axtell, J.D., Cantrell, 
R.P., Keaschall, J.W., Stuart, G.S. and Lemming, T.R. April 1983. 

294. ---------------- #414. User's guide and documentation for a partial 
equilibrium sector model of U.S. Agriculture. Chattin, B.L., 
McCarl, B.A. and Baumes, H.S., Jr. April 1983. 

295. ---------------- #415. Computer program documentation for Purdue 
farm supply marketing center game. Bohl, L.P. and Babb, 
E.M. April 1983. 

296. ---------------- #416. The world grain sorghum and millet economy 
Roth, M. and Abbott, P. May 1983. 

297. ---------------- #417. The action grid: A research tool applicable 
to community development. Woo, T.A., Blake, B., and Heslin R. 

298. ---------------- #418. Heterogeneous expectations and farmland 
prices. Brown, K.C. and Brown, D.J. Oct. 1982. 

299. ---------------- #419. Seasonal weather influences on the size of 
the US corn and soybean crops. Newman, J.E. July 1983. 

300. ---------------- #420. Stability and growth of economic sectors in 
Indiana Counties, 1970-1980. Brown, D., Pheasant, J. and 
Falck, J. 

301. ---------------- #421. Statistical and trading system analysis of 
weak form efficiency in U.S. Futures Markets. Irwin, S.H. 
and Uhrig, J.W. Aug. 1983. 

302. ---------------- #422. Raccoon roundworms (baylisascaris procyonis). 
A cause of animal and human disease. Kazacos, K.R. Sept. 1983. 

303. ---------------- #423 Performance and adaptation of small grains in 
Indiana. Day, K.M., Ohm, H.W., Patterson, F.L., Luetkemeier, O.W. 
Roberts, J.J., Harms, C.L., Shaner, G.E., Huber, D.M. Scott, 
D.H. and Foster, J.E. Sept. 1983. 

14. 



304. 

305. 

306. 

307. 

308. 

309. 

310. 

311. 

312. 

313. 

314. 

315. 

316. 

317. 

318. 

319. 

320. 

321. 
322. 

Station bulletin #424. Increased productivity of Purdue-USDA soft red 
winter wheat cultivars -- a major return from research. Roberts, 
J.J., Patterson, F.L., Foster, J.E. and Hinsman, W.J. Oct. 1983. 

---------------- #425. The Great Lakes and Seacoast Ports: a case 
study of competition in grain exporting. Binkley, J.K. and 
Barnett, D.A. Sept. 1983. 

---------------- #426. Ozone damage to field crops in Indiana. 
Loehman, E. and Wilkinson, T. 

---------------- #427. Water resources and rights: emerging issues. 
Sargent, C. Sept. 1983. 

---------------- #428. Annual report of the animal disease diagnostic 
laboratory, AES, Purdue Univ., for fiscal year 1983. 

---------------- #429. A key for identification of some economically 
important species of cereal aphids (homoptera: aphididae) 
Araya, J.E. and Foster, J.E. Nov. 1983. 

---------------- #431. On-farm and cooperative scale production of 
sunflower oil and grain alcohol for fuel. Reining, R.C. 
and Tyner, W.E. Oct. 1983. 

---------------- #432. The 1982 FRED summary of midwestern fertilizer 
plants. Akridge, J.T. and Downey, W.D. Nov. 1983. 

---------------- #433. Purchasing behavior of farmers: loyalty 
to supply sources. Schrader, L.F., Boynton, R.D. and 
Liao, M.L. Nov. 1983. 

---------------- #434. A structural analysis of the Indiana economy. 
Hertel, T.W. and McKinzie, L. Nov. 1983. 

---------------- #435. An assessment of economic damages from ozone 
to a set of midwest representative farms. Brown, D.J. and 
Pheasant, J. Dec. 1983. 

---------------- #437. 1981-83 regulatory and service activities. 
Strueh, T.D. 

---------------- #438. BSR 201 soybean in Indiana. Wilcox, J.R. 
Roach, M.T., Athow, K.L., Laviolette, F.A., Abney, T.S. 
and Richards, T.L. Jan. 1984. 

---------------- #439. Keller soybean in Indiana. Athow, K.L., 
Laviolette, F.A., Wilcox, J.R., Roach, M.T., Abney, T.S. 
and Richards, T.L. Jan. 1984. 

---------------- #440. A review of selected technical and economic 
relationships for sweeteners and fuel alcohol. Schrader, L.F., 
and Tyner, W.E. Jan. 1984. 

---------------- #441. 1983 hybrid popcorn performance trials. 
Ashman, R.R. Jan. 1984. 

---------------- #442. Small farm production systems in Upper Volta: 
descriptive and production function analysis. Singh, R.D., 
Kehrberg, E.W. and Morris, W.H.M. Jan. 1984. 

---------------- #444. Performance of public and private soybeans 
---------------- #445. File Fiddler - A data entry program for the 

Apple II plus. Brown, E.S. and O'Leary, J.T., Department of 
Forestry and Natural Resources. 

15. 



323. Station bulletin #446. SPURIII-A visual approach to satisfaction-
importance comparison. Brown, E.S. and O'Leary, J.T., Dept. 
of Forestry and Natural Resources. 

324. ---------------- #447. Implications for the Indiana state economy 
of increasing value-added in steel and agricultural exports. 
McKinzie, L. and Hertel, T.W. March 1984. 

325. ---------------- #448. Compton soft red winter wheat. Shaner, G.E., 
Ohm, H.W., Foster, J.E., Patterson, F.L., Day, K.M., 
Luetkemeier, O.W., Gallun, R.L., Roberts, J.J., Buechley, 
G.C. and Huber, D.M. May 1984. 

326. ---------------- #449. Computer program documentation for Purdue 
livestock marketing/management simulator. Brandt, J.A. 
June 1984. (See also entry# 335) 

327. ---------------- #450. Programming outline for calculating estimated 
breeding values in swine. Schinckel, A. May 1984. 

328. ---------------- #460. Annual report of the animal disease diagnostic 
laboratory. AES. Purdue Univ. for fiscal year 1984. 

329. ---------------- #462. The 1983 Fred (fertilizer retail efficiency 
data) summary of retail fertilizer plants. Jay T. Akridge 
and W. David Downey. Oct. 1984. 

330. ---------------- #463. Annual report. July 1, 1983-June 30, 1984. 
1630.7 P985a. 

331. ---------------- #464. Performance of public and private soybeans 
in Indiana, 1984. K.M. Day. Nov. 1984. 

332. ---------------- #466. Performance of commercial sent corn hybrids 
in Indiana 1982-84. P.L. Crans & S. Slover. Dec. 1984. 

333. ---------------- #468. 1984 hybrid popcorn performance trails by 
R. B. Ashman. Jan. 1985. 

334. ---------------- #472. Seasonal weather impact on Indiana corn yields 
1980-1984. J.E. Newman, K.L. Scheeringer. March 1985. 

Cooperative Extension Service. 
335. CES Paper #113. Instruction manual for Purdue livestock marketing 

management simulator by Jon A. Brandt. May 1984. (See also entry# 326.) 
336. Water resources & rights: emerging issues by Charles A. Sargent 1984. 

($1.00 EC-594). 
Engineering Experiment Station. 

Joint Highway Research Project (1625.7 I385re). 
337. #82-16 (Revised 6/85). Study of the segmental box girder bridge 

at Turkey Run: summary report by David W. Floyd and C. D. Sutton. 
338. #84-9 An investigation of potential energy conservation for Indiana 

Department of Highway Buildings by Gary R. Smith. May 1, 1984. 
339. #84-10 Development of a method for establishing priorities for summary 

the pavement management system in Indiana. Vol. I Executive 
Summary, Vol. II Study procedures and results, Vol. III 
Appendices. By B. Colucci-Rios, K. C. Sinha, E. J. Yoder. 
May 1985. 

340. #84-15 Energy conservation and cost savings related to highway 
routine maintenance: pavement maintenance cost analysis by 
Essom A. Shara£ and Kumares C. Sinha. Aug. 1984. 

341. #84-16 computational package for predicting pile stress and capacity, 
by Francisco Jose Tejidor. 

16. 



342. 

343. 

344. 

345. 

346. 

347. 
348. 

349. 

350. 

351. 

352. 

#84-18 The use of fuzzy sets mathematics in pavement evaluation and 
management. By M. Gunaratne, A.G. Altschaeffl, J.L. Chameau. 
June 1985. 

#84-20 Indiana highway cost allocation study: Final report by 
K.C. Sinha. [et al] March 1985. 

#84-23 Identification of frost susceptible aggregate and their use 
in concrete or bituminous pavements. Final report by Marco 
Antonio Salcedo. 

#85-1 Embark-Telar-Surfactant-2, 4-D combinations for vegetation 
management along Indiana roadsides by D. James Morre. 
Jan. 30, 1985. 

#85-6 compressibility and shear strength characteristics of impact 
compacted lacustrine clay, by Samuel 0. Wabuokei. March 1985. 

#85-7 PCSTABL4 user manual, by James R. Carpenter. May 1985. 
#85-8 Selection and use of fly ash for highway concrete. Final 

report by Signdy Diamond. Sept. 1985. 
#85-9 systematic anaysis of noninferior transfer assignments, by 

J.R. Wright and S.C. Egly. May 1985. 
#85-10 Rigid pavement pumping: (1) subbase erosion (2) economic 

modeling. Informational report by Adriaan J. Van Wijk. 
May 16, 1985. 

#85-11 A routine maintenance and pavement performance relationship 
model for highways. Informational report by T.F. Fwa and 
K.C. Sinha. July 2, 1985. 

#85-13 The identification of areas of routine productivity 
improvement: Final repeort by Stephen M. O'Brien and Kumares 
C. Sinha. August 28, 1985. 

May 1985. (1625.7 I385re). 
Water Resources Research Center. 
353. Annual report FY 1972, FY 1983, FY 1984. OCLC #09613089 (1333.91 P985wa). 
354. Publications list. Revised 7/85. 
Technical report OCLC #01185725 (1628 P985wt). 
355. ----------------#102. Subsurface stratigraphy and water resources of 

Cass County, Indiana by Stephen DeWitt Noel. June 1978. 
356. ----------------#162. The effect of various hydrologic parameters on 

the quality of stormwater runoff from a West Lafayette, Indiana 
urban watershed, by M.S. Blumberg and J.M. Bell. January 1984. 

357. ----------------#163. Development of a general planning methodology 
for storm water management in urban watersheds, by L.E. Ormsbee, 
J.W. Delleur and M.H. Houck. March 1984. 

358. ----------------#164. Problem oriented evaluation of institutional 
decision making and improvement of models used in regional urban 
runoff management: Application to Indiana, by M.H. Houck, J. W. 
Delleur, J.M. Bell, M.S. Blumberg, H.R. Lemmer, L.E. Ormsbee, 
H.R. Potter, A.R. Rao and H.M. Schweer. May 1984. 

359. ----------------#165. Interorganizational relations and decision making 
among section 208 water quality management planning agencies by 
H.R. Potter and H.M. Schweer. May 1984. 

360. ----------------#166. Design of a drought management exercise: simulation 
gaming applied to the Indianapolis water supply system, by J.T. 
Diamond, J.R. Wright, M.H. Houck, D. Randall. August 1984. 

17. 



361. Technical report#l67. A single-well, multiple-pulse tracer technique 
for estimating ground water velocities and pollutant transport rates: 
Phase I - Theoretical development, by P.G. Kaplan and D.I. Leap. 
August 1984. 

362. ----------------#168. The effects of pollution on growth of midwestern 
mussel shells, by G.D. Rosenberg and M.T. Henschen. Aug. 1984. 

363. ----------------#169. Lateral moisture movements in unsaturated anisotropic 
media, by A. Giorgini, M. Bergman, J. Pravia and A. Hamidi. 
September 1984. 

364. ----------------#170. Evaluation of non-point pollution control practices 
and copper treatments on control of nuisance filamentous algae, by 
C.A. Lembi, D.F. Spencer, and S.W. O'Neal. December 1984. 

365. ----------------#171. Predicting the advective flow velocity in a 
confined Aquifer using a single well tracer test by Paul G. Kaplan 
and Darrell I. Leap. September 1985. 

366. ----------------#172. Impact of recreation activity specialization on 
management and program support for water resources by Joseph J. 
O'Leary and Jean C. Behrens-Tepper. September 1985. 

367. ----------------#174. Evaluation of nitrogen application technique and 
tillage system on nitrogen runoff from an erodible soil. Carole 
A. Lemhi et. al. Dec. 1985. 

STATE UNIVERSITY, Terre Haute. 
368. Financial report year ending June 30, 1984; ending June 30, 1985 

OCLC #05179636 (I378 I385sf). 
School of Education Curriculum Research & Development Center. 
369. Historical perspectives on school psychology ed. by Liam K. Grimley, 

March 1985. ($1.50. Order from the center). OCLC #12159525 
(1370.15 #673). 

370. Proceedings of the 1984 14th annual reading conference "Reading and 
reality". April 1985. OCLC #09836229 (1372.4 I385r). 

UNIVERSITY, Bloomington. 
371. Financial report for the year ending June 30, 1984. (I378 I385ut). 
372. Minority student resume directory Dec., May, August 1984-85 graduates. 
373. 156th Commencement 1985. May 4 & 5, 1985. (I378 I385ucm). 
374. William Hammond Mathers Museum. Biennial report 1982-1984. OCLC #12166857 

(I378 I385rp). 
Lilly Library. 
375. The Lilly Library: The First Quarter Century 1960-1985. 1985.#12126676 
School of Education. (126.9 L729L) 
376. Brown to Buckley: A study of desegregation, intergration, and student 

attitudes in seven Marion County Indiana school districts. A 
research study by J. John Harris III, Gary Ingersoll, Camilla Heid, 
Richard Pugh. May 1985. OCLC #12373512 (1370.19342 B877). 

UNIVERSITY, INDIANAPOLIS. 
School of Education. 
377. Adult vocational education directory 1985-86. Region 8. Boone, Hamilton 

Hancock, Hendricks, Johnson, Marion, Morgan and Shelby Counties, 
by Capitol Region Planning Project. 1985. OCLC #12855126 (I374 A245v). 

18. 



UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY AT INDIANAPOLIS 
378. Speaker and program guide 1985. 
Indiana Clearinghouse for Computer Education. 
379. ICCE - information brochure and packet. 1985. 
380. $ICCE - printout. V.1+ 1984. 

REPORTS & PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED BY STATE AGENCIES 
BUT NOT PUBLISHED BY THEM 

' 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF. 
381. ➔cBridge inspection and inventory report by county, Blackford, Boone, 

Carroll, Cass, Crawford, Daviess, Decatur, Fayette, Fountain, Gibson, 
Grant, Greene, Howard, Jasper, Johnson, Knox, Kosciusko, LaPorte, 
Miami, Monroe, Newton, Orange, Parke, Pike, Posey, Randolph, Rush, 
Scott, Stueben, Vigo, White, Warren, Wells. Contractor varies. 
1984-1985. 

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF. 
382. Hydrologic effects of ground-and-surface water withdrawals in the Howe 

Area, Lagrange County 1 IN., 1985. U.S. Geological Survey Report 
85-4163. OCLC# 12930418 (1551.482 Bl54h) 

383. Hydrologic effects of ground-and-surface water withdrawals in the Milford 
Area, Elkhart and Kosciusko Counties, IN., 1985. U.S. Geological 
Survey Report 85-4166. 

384. Water resources of Wildcat and Deer Creek Basins, Howard and parts of 
adjacent counties. 1979-82. 1985. U.S. Geological Survey Report 
#85-4076.0CLC# 12138133 (1553., s643w) 

TRAINING & EDUCATIONAL DATA SERVICES INC. [150 W. Market, 46204 (317-232-1906). 
385. Indiana college degree program registry 1984-85. [Indiana Commission 

on Higher Education] OCLC#10325839 (1378.19 Al68). 

CHANGE OF ADDRESS 

CIVIL RIGHTS COMMISSION - 32 E. Wash. St., Suite 900, Indpls. IN 46204. 
(317)232-2612. Telephones remain the same. 

GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE TO REDUCE DRUNK DRIVING - 150 W. Market (ISTA) Suite 200 
Indpls. 46204 (232-1251). 

PORT COMMISSION HEADQUARTERS - Rm. 204 Harrison Bldg., 131 W. Market, Indpls. IN 
(312)232-5262. (312)232-5262. 

19. 



Periodicals Published by Indiana State Agencies 
Received at the Indiana State Library 

ACCOUNTS, STATE BOARD OF 
Cities and towns. 336 C581. 
County Auditors' Bulletin 336 C855a. 
Examiner 336 E96. 
School administrator. 379 S372. 
Township trustees' bulletin. 336 T753t. 

ADULT LITERACY COALITION 
Literacy letter. 374 1776 (#11074603). 

AGING AND AGED, COMMISSION ON 
Mature Living. 362.6 M445i. 

ARTS COMMISSION 
Literature news. 
Newsletter. 706 I385n. Name changed to Indiana Arts 

Quarterly. 
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 

Official opinion. 340 184. 
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF 

Economic Analysis. 
Perspectives on the Indiana economy. 330.9772 p467. 

Energy Policy. 
Indiana energy news. 333.79 I385en (#10804561). 

CORRECTION, DEPARTMENT OF 
Research and Statistics, Division of. 

Offender population. 364.3 I385ia. 
Offender population report for calendar year. 364.3 032 

(#11957507). 
CRIMINAL JUSTICE INSTITUTE 

CJl 364 C582. 
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DIVISION 

Bulletin. 331 I385b. 
Press releases 331 I385em. 

Research and Statistics Section. 
Benefit exhaustions by area. 368.4 I385be. 
Claims by area. 368.4 I385c. 
Covered employment and payrolls. 331 C783i. 
Indiana labor market trends 331 1123. 
Labor force estimates. 331.1 1122. 
Labor market information. Indiana summary. 331 I385lm. 
Labor market information. Indpls. area 331 A6781. 
Monthly summary of unemployment insurance activities. 

368.4 I385m. 
Trends. See Indiana Labor Market Trends. 
Some significant statistics about unemployment 

insurance in Indiana. 368,44 S693. 
Unemployment insurance payments by industry. 

state totals. 368.4 I385up. 

20. 

Indiana 



Unemployment insurance payments by local office. 
Indiana state totals. 368.4 I385ul. 

GOVERNOR'S STATE VOLUNTARY ACTION PROGRAM 
Horizons. 361.37 H811. 
Messages. 353 1385. 

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF 
Bulletin 614 I385bm. 
Indiana environmental health action 1353.9 I385eh 

(w/air pollution, stream pollution, & 
environmental management board). 

Public Health Statistics Division. 
Indiana vital statistics newsletter. 312 I385in. 

HIGHWAYS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Press releases. 
Road information and detour bulletin. 625.7 I385p. 

Safety Division 
Personal injury and motor vehicle accident summary. 

625.7 I385sda. 
HISTORICAL BUREAU 

Indiana history bulletin. 977.2 I385hb. 
Junior Historical Society newsletter. 977.2 H789h. 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY 
Code Revision, Office of. 

Indiana register. 345.1 I385iaca. 
MOTOR VEHICLES, BUREAU OF 

Foresight. 629.2 I385fo (#11461937). 
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Outdoor Indiana. 634.9 094iaa. 
Fish and Wildlife Division. 

Focus (799 F652). 
Forestry Division. 

Forest pest informer. 634.96 F716. 
Oil and Gas Division. 

Oil and gas drilling report. 553.28 13850. 
OCCUPATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF 

Journal. 331.2592 J86 (#12099957). 
PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF. 

Interchange. 351.4 161. 
PORT COMMISSION 

Portside (replaces Tide-ings) 386 I385p. 
PROTECTION AND ADVOCACY SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE 

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED 
Newsletter. 362.3 1385n. 

PUBLIC WELFARE, DEPARTMENT OF 
Summarized fund and expenditure report for the month. 

361 I385st. 
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

Indiana Department of Revenue rulings. 336.2 I385in. 
Income Tax Division 

Information bulletin. 

21. 



Inheritance Tax Division. 
Quarterly statistical report. 336.2 I385re. 

Motor Fuel Tax Division. 
Information bulletin. 

Sales Tax Division. 
Information bulletin. 

STATE LIBRARY 
Focus on Indiana libraries. (In conjunction with I.L.A. 

and I.L.T.A.) 20.5 F652L. 
Indiana libraries. (In conjunction with I.L.A. and 

I.L.T.A.) 20 13851. 
Indiana Division. 

Checklist of Indiana state documents. 
15.772 C514. 

STATE POLICE 
Summary of motor vehicle traffic 

All reported. 363.125 
Interstate " 
Motorcycle " 
R.R. Train " 
Rural " 
Semi-truck " 
Truck " 
Urban " 

SUPREME COURT 

accidents. 
5785a 
5785i 
5785m 
5785r 
5785t 
5785ts 
5785t 
5785u 

Report of the cases decided. 345.4 I385S. 
[no longer published] 

TRANSPORTATION COORDINATING BOARD 
Agenda. 

VETERANS' AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Bulletin. 369.186 H789v. 

VOCATIONAL AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF 
Communique. 371.42 1385. 
Vocational coordinator. 379.155 V8716. (#12091475). 

WHITE RIVER PARK DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 
Press release. 
WaterMarks. 712.5 W314. (#09584889). 

INSTITUTIONS 

DEAF, SCHOOL FOR THE 
Hoosier. 362.45 1385s. 

LARUE D. CARTER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL. 
Medical Library 

Mnemonic. 362.2 M686. Suspended with V.24 #3 Oct. 
Dec. 1983. 

MUSCATATUCK STATE HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER, Butlerville 
Mirror. 362.3 M676. 

22. 



PSYCHIATRIC CHILDREN'S CENTER EVANSVILLE. 
Report 362.21 E92a. 

SILVERCREST CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENT CENTER 
The horizon. 362.3 S587. 

STATE HOSPITAL, EVANSVILLE 
State Static. 362.2 S797. 

STATE HOSPITAL, Madison 
Overview. (Formerly Cragmont Bulletin.) 

STATE HOSPITAL, New Castle 
Valley views. 

COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES 

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY, Muncie 
Ball State spectrum 378 Bl87bs. 
Bulletin. 378 Bl87b. 
Forum. 378. Bl87f. 
Indiana council for the social studies. ISS Quarterly 

378 Bl87so. 
Business Research, Bureau of. 

Ball State business review. 
Report 658 R425re. 

PURDUE UNIVERSITY, Lafayette 
Bulletin. 378 P985 bu. 
Purdue reports. 378 P985pr. 

Agricultural Engineering, Dept. of. 
Breaking new ground. 630.5 B828. 

(#11957572). 
Agricultural Experiment Station. 

Indiana crops and livestock. 631 I385agr. 
Indiana weekly weather and crop report. 551.5 1385. 
Research bulletin. 630.7 985b. 
Station bulletin. 630.72 S797. 

Center for Public Policy and Public Administration. 
CPPP Action. 350 P9765. 

Civil Engineering, School of. 
Environmental engineering news. 628 P985s. 
HERPICC Pothole Gazette, formerly HERPICC Newsletter 

of roads and streets. 388.1 N558. 
Cooperative Extension Service. 

Hoosier horticultural newsletter. 716 1385 hh. 
Purdue agricultural reports. 

Industrial Administration, Krannert Graduate School of. 
Focus. 330.05 F652. 

Musical Organizations. 
P.M.O. notes. 378 P985pm. 

23. 



STATE UNIVERSITY, Terre Haute 
Bulletin. 378 I385sb. 
Contemporary education. 378 I385st. 

English and Journalism, Dept. of. 
Midwestern journal of language and folklore. 

398 M629i. 
UNIVERSITY, Bloomington 

Bulletin. 
Indiana Review. 378 I385uiw. 

Business, Graduate School of. 
Business Horizons. 380 I385ia. 

Business, Graduate School of. Research, Div. of. 
Indiana business review. 380 I385i. 

Education, School of. 
Bulletin. 

History Department. 
Indiana magazine of history. 977.2 I385q. 

Indianapolis Law School. 
Indiana law review. 347.05 13851. 

Law, School of. 
Indiana law journal. 347.05 1385. 
Research and Graduate Development, Office of. 
Research and creative activity. 378 I385urc. 

School Programs, Office of. 
News & notes on the social sciences. 300.7 N558. 

Vocational Educational Services. 
Communique 1371.42 1385. 

UNIVERSITY, NORTHWEST GARY 
Steel shavings. 977.201 Ll92ste. 

UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY, INDIANAPOLIS 
Indiana clearinghouse for computer education 

ICCE-Printout. 

24. 



INDEX TO 1985 ANNUAL CUMULATION (VOLUME 13) 

(Figures refer to item numbers, not to page numbers. 
The Annual Cumulation is indexed by SUBJECT, AGENCY, 
and AUTHOR. ) 

Abbott, P., 296 
Abney, T.S., 284-287, 316-317 
Accounts, State Board of, 1, 116 
Action grid, 297 
Administration, Dept. of, 2-3 
Affirmative Action, 119, 228, 261 

See also Plans, State Plans 
Aged, 4-18, 60, 77 
Aging and Community Services, Dept. of, 4-19 
Agribusiness, 277, 291, 301 
Agricultural Experiment Station, 274-334 

Annual report, 330 
Agriculture, 

34, 49, 217, 219-224, 277, 288 
See also Crops 

Air pollution, 20 
Air Pollution Control Board, 20 
Akridge, J.T., 311, 329 
Alcoholic Beverages, 65-66 

See also Wine 
Algae, 364 
Altschaeffl, A.G., 342 
Amulatory health care, 75-76 
Animal Disease Dragnostic Laboratory, 

308, 328 
Annual report, 20-21, 30-31, 48-49, 57, 

59, 67, 80, 94-95, 203, 206, 211, 
218, 231, 236-237, 308, 328, 330, 
353, 374 

Aphids, 309 
Appropriations, 32 
Araya, J.E., 309 
Architecture, 33 
Arts, 21-28, 165, 221 

See also Handicrafts 
Arts Commission, 21-28, 44 
Ashman, R. B., 283, 319, 333 
Athow, K.L., 284-287, 316-317 
Attorney General, 29-30 
Audio-Visual material, 36-38, 163-164 
Auditing, 6, 31 
Auditor of State, 31, 116 
Audits, 123 

25. 



Ault, Curtis H., 142 
Autism, 101 
Automobiles 

See Motor vehicles 
Axtell, J.D., 293 
Babb, E.M., 277, 291, 295 
Bacon, R.K., 293 
Baker, T.G., 290 
Ball State University, 254-260, 360 
Banks, 57 
Barnett, D.A., 305 
Bassett, Peggy A., 150 
Bates, David L., 153 
Baumes, H.S. Jr., 294 
Behrens-Tepper, Jean C., 366 
Bell, J.M., 356, 358 
Bergman, M.K., 281, 363 
Binkley, J.K., 304 
Biography, 88 
Birds, 129-130, 136, 139, 159 
Blackford County, 381 
Blake, B., 297 
Block grants, 5, 216 
Blue collar workers 

See Labor and laboring classes 
Blumberg, M.S., 356, 358 
Boats and boating, 117, 160-161 
Bohl, L.P., 295 
Boone County, 377, 381 
Borden Group, 147 
Boynton, R.D., 277, 312 
Brandt, J.A., 326, 335 
Bridges, 85, 337, 381 
Broadsides, 90 
Broderick, J.W., 290 
Brown, Deborah, 298, 300, 314 
Brown, E.S., 322, 323 
Brown, Joseph D., 257 
Brown, K.C., 298 
Bruns, Thomas M., 145 
Brown Co. State Park, 166 
Buckland, Donald, 136-137 
Budget, 32, 81-82 
Budget Agency, 32 
Buechley, G.C., 325 
Building laws, 58 
Buildings, 58-59, 338 

Buses 
See Motor vehicles 

Business, 256, 277 
Byrum, Laura K., 258 
Calendar of events, 267 
Camping, 47 
Canoes and canoeing, 161 
Cantrell, R.P., 293 
Capitol Region Planning 
Careers. 

Project, 377 

See Occupations 
Carpenter, G.L., 143 
Carpenter, James R., 347 
Carr, Donald D., 141-142 
Carroll County, 381 
Cass County, 355, 381 
Central State Hospital, 250 
Gerarnics, 141 
Chain O'Lakes State Park, 168 
dhameau, J.L., 342 
Qhattin, B.L., 294 
dheese, 291 
Child welfare, 106, 210 

See also Day care centers 
Children, 19 
Cities and towns, 44 
Civil service, 201-202 
Clark County, 54 
Clay, 141, 346 
Clay County, 53 
Clifty Falls State Park, 169-170 
Clinton County, 53-54 
Coal, 144 
Colucci-Rios, B., 339 
Commerce, 35 
Commerce, Dept. of, 33-40, 199 
Community development, 297 
Compensation for victims of crime 

See Reparation 
Compensation Task Force, 41 
Computers, 100 
Computer programs, 289-290, 295, 322-323, 

326, 335, 347 
Concrete, 348 
Connersville, 53 
Construction materials, 275 

Bureau of Business Research (Ball State) 
256-258 

Consumer protection, 30 
Consumers, 30 
Containers, 276 

Burns International Harbor, 204 
See also Harbors 

Contracts, 3, 6 
--~Corn, 281, 288, 299, 332, 334 

:-26-
i 
! 

I 



Correction, Dept. of, 42-43 
Corrections, 43 

See also Inmates 
Counties, 51, 300 
County officials and employees, 1 
Courts, 218 
Crans, P.L., 332 
Crawford County, 381 
Crawfordsville, 53 
Creeks: 

Coal Creek, 152 
Deer Creek 384 
Wildcat Creek, 384 

Crime and criminals, 94, 107 
Criminal justice, 107 
Crops, 217, 281-288, 291, 303-306 
Culbertson, Glenn, 148 
Culbertson, J. Archer, 148 
Curriculum, 27-28, 89-90 
Danglade, James K., 259 
Daviess, County, 381 
Day care centers, 19, 210 

Adult, 77 
Day, K.M., 282, 303, 325, 331 
Day nurseries, 

See Day care centers 
Decatur County, 381 
Deer, 129, 137 
Degrees, academic, 385 
DeKalb County, 54 
Delaware County, 155, 257 
Delleur, J.W., 357-358 
Desegregation, 376 
Developmentally disabled, 76 
Diamond, J.T., 360 
Diamond, Signdy, 348 
Dillsboro Formation, 154 
Directories: 

Abrasives, 141 
Agriculture, 34 
Arts, 22, 26 
Business, 35 

I 

General assembly, 88, 115 
Hospitals & health facilities, 76 
Mental health, 121 
Postsecondary Proprietary Education, 205 
State Bd. of Health, 69 
Stone quarries, 142 
Vocational education, 377 

Disabled 
See Developmentally disabled; 

27. 

Handicapped 
Doves, 159 
Downey, W. David, 311, 329 
Drainage, 355-358 
Droughts, 360 
Droste, John B., 151 
Drug abuse, 65-66 
Dwellings, Remodeling, 58 
Eckelman, E., 276 
Economic development, 35, 257, 300, 313, 324 
Edelman, M.A., 288 
Education, 44-48, 89-90, 369-370 

Appropriations, 81-82 
Arts, 24, 27-28, 44 
Continuing, 259 
Finance, 108 
Folklore, 89 
See also Schools, Special education, 

Students, Teachers, Vocational 
education 

Education Employment Relations Board, 48 
Education, Higher, 80-83, 385 

See also Universities and colleges 
Educational programs, 47 
Egg Board, 49 
Eggs, 49 
Egly, S.C., 349 
Elections, 112, 213 
Elkhart County, 383 
Employees, 95-97, 201-202 
Employees, training of, 37-38, 48, 95, 

193-199, 201-202 
Employment, 50-55, 95 
Employment Security Division, 50-55, 199 
Energy, 36-38, 207, 338 

See also Gasohol 
Engineering, 263 
Engineering Experiment Station, 337-367 
Entrepreneur, 256 
Environment, 20, 56, 146 
Environmental Policy Commission, 56 
Equilibrium sector model, 294 
Erosion, 64, 148, 367 
Evansville State Hospital, 246 
Exports, 34, 305, 324 
Export trade, 

See Trade 
FRED (Fertilizer Retail Efficiency Data), 

311, 329 
Falck, J., 300 
Farm equipment, 295, 312 



Farm supplies 
See Farm equipment 

Farmland, 298 
Fayette County, 53, 381 
Federal government, 55 
Fertilizers and manures, 217, 274, $11, 

329 
Festivals, 40, 61 
FILE FIDDLER, 322 
Finance, 57 
Finance, public, 99, 114 
Financial aid, students, 234-236 
Financial Institutions, 57 
Fire Prevention and Building Safety 

58-59 
Fishbaugh, David A., 152 
Fishes, 135, 138, .140 
Fishing, 131, 135, 138, 140 
Floyd, David W., 337 
Floyd County, 54 
Fly ash, 348 
Folk arts 

See Arts, Handicrafts 
Folklore, 89 
Food, 11, 18 
Fort Wayne State Hospital and 

Training Center, 249 
Foster, J.E., 282, 303-304, 309, 325 
Fountain County, 152, 381 
4-H Clubs, 220 
Frankfort, 53-54 
Franzmeier, D.P., 292 
Fraser, Gordon S., 152 
Frazer, L. Neil, 153 
Freedom of information, 29 
Freight and freightage, 276 
Fuel, 310, 318 
Furniture, 276 
Future Farmers of America, 220 
Fwa, T. F., 351 
GEN-3, 290 
Gallun, R.L., 325 
Game and game-birds, 129-130, 136, 139 
Gasohol, 310, 318 
General Assembly 

See Legislature 
Geological Survey, 

Indiana, 141-154 
U.S., 382-384 

Geology, 145-153 

Gerontology 
See Aged 

Gibson County, 381 
Giorgini A., 363 
Governor, 60-63, 92 
Governor's Conference on Aging, 60 
Governor's Soil Resources Study 

Commission, 64 
Governor's Task Force to Reduce Drunk 

Driving, 65-66 
Grain, 

See Crops 
Grant County, 50, 381 
Grants, 23 
Grants, block 

See Block grants 
Gravity, 149 
Greene County, 381 
Greenfield, 54 
Grimley, Liam K., 369 
Ground water 

See Water, underground 
Guides, 

See Manuals 
Grouse, 136 
Gunaratne, M., 342 
Gypsum, 141 
Hamidi, A., 363 
Hamilton County, 377 
Hancock County, 54, 377 
Handbooks 

See Manuals 
Handicapped, 104, 262 
Handicrafts, 221 

See also Arts 
Harbors, 203-204, 305 
Harmonie State Park, 172 
Harms , C. L. , 30 3 
Harris, J. John III, 376 
Hartke, Edward J., 146 
Health care 

See Medical care 
Health education, 79 
Health facilities, 76, 93 
Health programs, 67-68, 71, 73-79 
Health, State Board of, 67-79 
Heating, 10, 15-16 
Heid, Camilla, 376 
Hendricks County, 377 
Henschen, M.T., 362 
Herbicides, 345 

2.8. 



Hertel, Thomas W., 275, 313, 324 
Heslin, R., 297 
Higher Education, Commission for 

80-83, 385 
Highway research, 86, 337-352 
Highways 

See Roads, Interstate Highway 
Highways, Department of, 84-87 
Hinsman, W.J., 304 
Historical Bureau, 44, 88-92 
Historic preservation, 155-158 
History, 27-28 
Home care services, 9 

See also Medical care 
Home owners, 58 

I 
Systems 

I 
I 

Hoosier Celebration Eighty-eight, 61 
Horticulture, 219 
Hospital Equipment Financing 

Authority, 93 
Hospitals,76, 93 

Irwin, S.H., 301 
Jasper, 381 
Jay County, 156 
Jefferson County, 278 
Jeffersonville, 54 
Jennings County, 280 
Job evaluations, 201 
Job Training Coordinating Council, 95 
Johnson County, 377, 381 

· Joint Highway Research Project, 337-352 
Judicial process, 218 
Kalter, R.J., 290 
Kaplan, Paul G., 361, 365 
Kazacos, K.R., 302 
Keaschall, J.W., 293 
Kehrberg, E.W., 320 
Keith, Brian D., 150 
Keller, Stanley J., 143 
Knox County, 381 
Kosciusko County, 53, 381, 383 
Labor and laboring classes, 258 Hospitals equipment & supplies 

see Hospitals-furniture, equipment; 
Hospitals-furniture, equipment, etc., 93 
Houck, M.H., 357-358, 360 

etc. See also White collar workers 
Labor, Division of, 96-97 
Lafayette, 53 

Housing, 225 
Howard County, 381 
Huber, D.M., 303, 325 
Hunting, 129-130, 132, 159 
Huntington, 54 
Huntington County, 54 
Indiana Clearinghouse for Computer 

Education, 379-380 
Indiana Dunes State Park, 173 
Indiana State Teachers Retirement 

Fund, 237 
Indiana State University, 368-370 
Indiana University, 371-376 
Indiana University-Purdue University 

at Indianapolis, 377-380 
Indianapolis, 360 
Indigent counsel, 107 
Industrial Board, 94 
Industry, 42 
Ingersoil, Gary, 376 
Inmates, 43 
Inns, 39, 167, 170, 174, 183, 

186, 189 
Insecticides, 281 
Insects, 309 
Interstate Highways System, 84 
Intergration, 376 

29. 

Lagrange County, 53, 383 
Lake County, 50 
Land, 102, 116 
Lane, N. Gary, 147 
Lang, M.G., 277 
LaPorte County, 349, 381 
Lar~e D. Carter Memorial Hospital, 247 
Laviolette, F.A., 284-287, 316-317 
Lawrence County, 279 
Laws, 

agriculture, 315 
election, 112 

Leap, Darrell I., 361, 365 
Legislation, 98, 113 
Legislative Services Agency 98-117 
Legislature, 88, 215 ' 
Lembi, Carole A., 364, 367 
Lemmer, H.R., 358 
Lemming, T.R., 293 
Liao, M.L., 312 
Libraries, 118-120, 375 
Library, Indiana State, 118-120 
Licenses, 124 
Lilly Library, 375 
Lincoln, Abraham, 91 
Lincoln State Park, 177 
Lithostratigraphy, 151 



Livestock, 222, 224, 326, 335 
Lobbyists, 215 
Local government, 53 
Loehman, E., 306 
Logan, S. Michael, 145 
Logansport State Hospital, 251 
Low Income Home Energy Assistance 

Program (LIHEAP), 10 
Luetkemeier, O.W., 303, 325 
McCarl, B.A., 289, 294 
McCormick's Creek State Park, 167, 178 
McKinzie, L., 313, 324 
Madison County, 50, 157 
Madison State Hospital, 252 
Manuals: 

Driving, 125 
Purdue University, 271 
Title XX Social Service Block 

Grants, 216 
Manufacturing, 54, 258 
Maps: 

Festival, 40 
Geology, 145 
Highway, 84 
Purdue University, 262, 272-273 

Marion, 50 
Marion County, 376-377 
Markets, 301 
Marriage, 109 
Marshall County, 53 
Martin, M.A., 288 
Materials Science, 270 
Medical care, 9, 67-79 
Mental Health, 76, 121-122 
Mental Health, Dept. of, 121-122 
Merit service 

See Civil service 
Miami County, 381 
Millet, 296 
Mines and mineral resources, 144 
Minorities, 372 
Monroe County, 381 
Montgomery, Timothy'R., 257 
Montgomery County, 53 
Morgan County, 377 
Morre, D. James, 345 
Morris, W.H.M., 320 
Motor fuels 

See Fuel; Gasohol 
Motor vehicles, 65-66, 87, 123-125, 133, 

229-230 

Emissions, 103 
Motor Vehicles, Bureau of, 123-125 
Mounds State Park, 179 
Mourning dove, 159 
Multiproduct Firm, 275 
Muncie, 257 
Muscatatuck State Development Center, 248 
Museums and memorials, 374 
Mussels, 127, 362 
Nqtional System of Interstate and 

Defense Highways 
See 
Interstate Highway System 

NJtural Resources, Dept. of, 27-28, 126-192 
New Albany, 54 
New Castle State Hospital, 253 
Newman, J.E., 334 
Newton County, 381 
Nitrogen, 367 
Noel, Stephen DeWitt, 355 
Northern Indiana Job Alliance, 50 
Nutrition, 11 
Oats, 282 
O'Brien, Stephen M., 352 
Occupational Development, Indiana 

Office of, 193-199 
Occupational injuries, 96-97 
Occupational training, 95, 193-199 
Occupations, 50-55 
Off-road Vehicles, 133 
Office buildings, 2 
Ohm, H.W., 282, 303, 325 
O'Leary, Joseph J., 322-323, 366 
O'Neal, S.W., 364 
.Open Door Law, 29 
Orange County, 381 
Organization charts, 70 
Ormsbee, L.E., 357-358 
Quabache State Park, 180 
Ozone, 306, 314 
PCSTABL4, 347 
Parasites, 302 
Parke County, 53, 381 
Patterson, F.L., 282, 303-304 
Patton, John, 151 
Pavements, 339-340, 342, 350-352 
Personnel Department, 200-202 
Petroleum, 143 
Pheasant, J., 289, 300, 314 
Physical education and training, 79 
Pike County, 381 

30. 



Piling (Civil Engineering), 341 
Planning 

See Plans; State Plans 
Plans, 118 

See also Affirmative Action; 
State plans 

Plants, 345 
Plymouth, 53 
Pokagon State Park, 181, 183 
Pollution, 20, 231-233, 362, 364 
Poor, 105 

See also Indigent counsel 
Popcorn, 283, 319, 333 
Population forecasting, 72 
Port Commission, 203-204 
Portraits, 92 
Ports 

See Harbors 
Posey County, 158, 381 
Postsecondary Proprietary Education, 

Indiana Commission on, 205-206 
Potato Creek State Park, 182 
Potter, H.R., 358, 359 
Poultry, 224, 265 
Poverty 

See Poor 
Pravia, J., 363 
Private schools, 106 
Probation, 107 
Property, 109 
Psychiatric hospitals, 76 

See also Hospitals 
Psychology, 369 
Public employees, 1 

See also State officials & employees 
Public records, 29 

Rabbits, 224 
Raccoons, 302 
Railroads, 102, 238, 
Randall, D. , 360 
Randolph County, 381 
Rao, A.R., 358 
RavirieEf; T48 
Reading, 370 
Recreation, 79 

241 

Recreation areas, 171, 174, 176 
Reg)Jlations 

i Boating, 160 
1 Fishing, 131 

Hunting, 130, 132, 139, 159 
Off-road vehicles, 133 
Snowmobiles, 134 
Uniform Commercial Code, 214 

Rehabilitation, 78, 211-212 
Rehabilitation Services Board, 199, 

211-212 
Reining, R.C., 310 
Religion, 269 
Remodeling of dwellings 

See Dwellings, Remodeling 
Reparation, 94 
RE~FARM, 289 
Report 

See Annual report 
R~sheidat, M., 276 
Residential facilities, 76 
Retirement, 237 
Revenue, 116 
Revenue Board, Indiana 116 
Rexroad, Carl B., 147 
Richards, T.L., 284-286, 316-317 
Ripley County, 280 
Roach, M.T., 284-287, 316-317 

Public Service Commission, 407 
Public speaking, 378 
Public transportation ~· 

Road maintenance, 339-340, 342-345 
.. ...__j Roads, 84-85 

See Transportation: urban 
Public utilities, 110, 207 
Public welfare, 105, 208-210 
Publishers and publishing, 112, 268, 354 
Pugh, Richard, 376 

Roberts, J.J., 282, 303-304, 325 
Rosenberg, G.D., 362 

·Ro~ters 
\ See Directories 

Roth, M., 296 
Rudni';:Ln, Albert J., 153 

Purdt1ELU11.iversity, Lafayette, 261-367 
Purdue Memorial Union& .Stewart Center, 266 
Putnam County, 53 ______j · ···· ~~-~ 

Rules, (IAC and Indiana Register), 62-63 
Rush County, 381 
SANTA (Systematic Analysis of Noninferior 

transfer assignments), 349 
~PUR-III, 323 

.31. =•,~--~ 



St. Joseph County, 54 
Salcedo, Antonio, 344 
Sargent. C.A., 307, 336 
Sauls Sequence, 151 
Scheeringer, K.L., 334 
Schools, 45-46 

See also Private Schools 
Schrader, L.F., 277, 312, 318 
Schweer, H.M., 358-359 
Scott, D.R., 303 
Scott County, 381 
Secretary of State, 213-215 
Sedimentation & deposition, 64, 152 
Seeborg, Michael C., 258 
Seismology, 153 
Senior citizens. 

See Aged 
Shades State Park, 184 
Shaffer, Nelson R., 141, 144 
Shakamak State Park, 185 
Shaner, G.E., 282, 303, 325 
Sharaf, Essom A., 340 
Shelby County, 54, 377 
Shelbyville, 54 
Singh, R.D., 320 
Sinha, Kumares C., 339-340, 343, 351-352 
Slover, S. 332 
Smith, Gary R., 338 
Snow removal, 349 
Snowmobiles, 134 
Social Services, 4-19, 219 
Social Services Fiscal Office, 216 
Soil-surveys, 278-280 
Soils, 64, 292 
Sorghum, 293, 296 
South Bend, 54 
Soybean, 284-288, 299, 316-317, 

321, 331 
Space utilization, 111 
Special education, 108 
Spencer, D.F. 364 
Spickert Knob Formation, 147 
Spring Mill State Park, 186-187 
Starke County, 146 
State Capitol, 33, 226-227 
State Chemist, 217 
State Court Administration, 218 
State Fair, 219-224 
State government, 1-3, 32, 41, 55 
State House, 33, 226-227 
State Housing Board, 225 
State Museum, 27-28 
State Office Building Commission, 226-227 

State offices, 2, 31, 111 
State officials and employees, 1, 41, 88 
State parks, 165-192 
State plans: 

Aging, 12 
Community service, 
Libraries, 118 
Railroads, 238 

5 Home weather-
ization, 8 

Public transportation, 242 
Vocational/Technical Education, 245 

State police, 228-230 
State publications, 112, 268, 354 
State Student Assistance 

Commission, 234-236 
Statistics: 

Higher education, 83 
Libraries, 120 
Mental health, 121 
Public welfare, 208-209 
School corporations, 46 

Statutes 
Acts, 98, 113 

Steel, 324 
Steen, W.J., 145 
Steuben County, 381 
Stine, Craig, 35 
Stormwater, 356-358 
Stream Pollution Control Board, 231-233 
Streams, 231-233 
Stuart, G.S., 293 
Students, 234-236, 376 
Sunflowers, 310 
Sutton, C.D., 337 
Swine, 327 
Tax Commissioners, 

State Board of, 116 
Taxation, 99, 114 

Boats, 117 
Teachers, 235, 237 
Teacher's Retirement Fund, 237 
Teays Valley, 145 
Technology, 258, 263 
Tejidor, Francisco Jose, 341 
Terre Haute, 53 
Tippecanoe County, 53 
Tippecanoe River State Park, 188 

Topography, 145 
Tourism, 39 
Trade, 324 
Traffic accidents, 87, 229-230 
Trails, 166, 168-169, 172, 178-182 

184-185, 187-188, 190-192 

32. 



Transportation 
Rural, 242 

Transportation, Dept. of, 238-242 
Travel, 39-40 
Treasurer of State's Office 

Board of Depositories, 116 
Trepostome bryosoa, 154 
Trucks 

See Motor vehicles 
Turkey Run State Park, 189-190, 337 
Turkeys, 265 
Turpin, F.T., 281 
Tyner, W.E., 290, 310, 318 
Uhrig, J,W., 301 

Uniform Marital Property, 109 
Uniform Commercial Code, 214 
Universities and colleges, 254-380, 385 

See also Ball State University 
Indiana State University 
Indiana University 
Indiana University-

Purdue University at Indianapolis 
Purdue University 

Upper Volta, 320 
Urban 

See Cities and towns 
Van Wijk, Adriaan J., 350 

Vargus, Brian S., 66 
Vermillion County, 53 
Versailles State Park, 191 
Victims of crimes, 94 
Vigo County, 381 
Vincennes University, 27-28 
Vocational and Technical Board, 245 
Vocational education, 52, 199, 205-206, 

243-245, 377 
Vocational Education, Indiana 

Advisory Couincil on, 199, 243-244 
Vocational rehabilitation, 211-212 
Voting, 213 

See also Elections 
Wabash County, 54 
Wabuokei, Samuel 0., 346 
Wages, 41, 50, 53-54, 200 
Walsh, Justin, 88 
Warren County, 381 
Warsaw, 53 

Water quality, 359 
Water resources, 307, 336, 355-367, 384 
Water Resources Research Center, 353-367 
Water supply, 307, 336, 355-367 
Water, underground, 361, 382-383 
Weather, 299 
Weatherization, 7-8 
Wells, 150, 361, 365 
Wells County, 381 
West Lafayette, 356 
Whaley, Joseph149 

Wheat, 304, 325 
White collar workers, 258 

See also Labor and laboring classes 
White County, 53, 381 
Whitewater Memorial State Park, 192 
Wilcox, J.R., 284-287, 316-317 
Wild turkeys, 136 
Wilkinson, T., 306 
William Hammond Mathers Museum, 374 
Wine, 219 
Woo, T.A., 297 
Wright, J.R., 349, 360 
Yoder, E.J., 339 
Young Audiences of Indiana, 24 

33. 


	Checklist 1985 part 1
	Checklist 1985 part 2

